

TOWN OF JAMESTOWN

East Fork Road Pedestrian Bridge & Sidewalks

EB-5517 WBS Element#: 50033.3.1 STPEB - 0710(31) CFDA# - 20.205  
December 11, 2018 2:00 PM

ITEMIZED PROPOSAL

Line No.	Sect. No.	Description	Qty	Unit	North State Environmental				Eagle Wood, Inc.				Crowder Construction Company				Smith-Rowe, LLC			
					Unit Bid Price		Amount Bid		Unit Bid Price		Amount Bid		Unit Bid Price		Amount Bid		Unit Bid Price		Amount Bid	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 175,671.32	\$ 175,671.32	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 79,200.00								
2	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,461.78	\$ 8,461.78	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00								
3	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 84,617.80	\$ 84,617.80	\$ 81,105.00	\$ 81,105.00	\$ 132,650.00	\$ 132,650.00								
4	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 95.34	\$ 4,767.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,950.00								
5	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	80	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 47.67	\$ 3,813.60	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00								
6	270	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	100	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.96	\$ 596.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00								
7	310	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS III	52	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 71.51	\$ 3,718.52	\$ 104.00	\$ 5,408.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00								
8	310	18" R.C. PIPE CLASS III	88	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 83.43	\$ 7,341.84	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,160.00								
9	310	24" R.C. PIPE CLASS III	56	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 95.34	\$ 5,339.04	\$ 117.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00								
10	340	PIPE REMOVAL	20	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 715.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 38.81	\$ 776.20								
11	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,145.24	\$ 2,145.24	\$ 4,915.00	\$ 4,915.00	\$ 3,168.63	\$ 3,168.63								
12	840	FRAME WITH GRATE AND HOOD, STD. 840.01	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 595.90	\$ 595.90	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,252.76	\$ 1,252.76								
13	500	FINE GRADING	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,918.00	\$ 11,918.00	\$ 4,072.00	\$ 4,072.00	\$ 74,180.00	\$ 74,180.00								
14	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	60	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00								
15	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00								
16	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 1 1/2" TO 3"	100	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22.64	\$ 2,264.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00								
17	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE TYPE B25.0B	60	TN	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 148.98	\$ 8,938.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 27,900.00								
18	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE I19.0B	15	TN	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 160.89	\$ 2,413.35	\$ 242.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 8,325.00								
19	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE TYPE SF9.5A	15	TN	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 178.77	\$ 2,681.55	\$ 242.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 9,450.00								
20	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	5	TN	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 668.60	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00								
21	862	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	450	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 16,087.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,650.00								
22	SP	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3	4	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,111.71	\$ 16,446.84	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00								
23	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	830	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 30.99	\$ 25,721.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,750.00								
24	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	60	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 77.47	\$ 4,648.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00								
25	SP	HANDRAILS	271	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 40,650.00	\$ 137.06	\$ 37,143.26	\$ 283.00	\$ 76,693.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 37,940.00								
26	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	931	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,930.00	\$ 59.59	\$ 55,478.29	\$ 45.00	\$ 41,895.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 39,102.00								
27	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,383.60	\$ 4,767.20	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00								
28	SP	PREFABRICATED PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE, STA 53+21	1	LS	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 586,790.18	\$ 586,790.18	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 481,400.00	\$ 481,400.00								
29	420	CLASS A CONCRETE	5	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,098.68	\$ 15,493.40	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00								
30	SP	END BENT (BORING B-1)	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 66,740.80	\$ 66,740.80	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 63,350.00	\$ 63,350.00								
31	SP	END BENT (BORING B-2)	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 66,740.80	\$ 66,740.80	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 104,800.00								
32	SP	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 1	820	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 115.76	\$ 94,923.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 135,300.00								
33	SP	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 2	770	SF	\$ 80.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 123.88	\$ 95,387.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 134,750.00								
34	SP	LAWN AREAS	0.64	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,871.44	\$ 8,237.72	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,560.00								
35	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2450	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 8,771.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,900.00								
36	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL CLASS A	80	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 71.51	\$ 5,720.80	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00								
37	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL CLASS B	31	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 71.51	\$ 2,216.81	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,635.00								
38	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 71.51	\$ 357.55	\$ 38.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00								
39	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	60	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17.88	\$ 1,072.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00								
40	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.2	TN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,044.65	\$ 1,608.93	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00								
41	SP	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 45,586.35	\$ 45,586.35	\$ 69,196.00	\$ 69,196.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00								
42	SP	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING	488	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 5,465.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,320.00								
43	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 120 MILS	3400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,400.00								
44	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, 4", 120 MILS	5	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 154.93	\$ 774.65	\$ 107.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00								
45	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4"	3400	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,400.00								
46	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24"	75	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 11.92	\$ 894.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00								
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					\$	1,488,226.00	\$	1,510,123.92	\$	1,576,074.00	\$	1,584,044.59								